1 .. 2
JG2 JV3~
m•~ml
U1
Chapter 1
System Board Layout
8042 JP4 'BJB
JP6 ,9

SX-25, DX-25, DX2-50 1, 2 1,2, 3
SX-33, DX-33, DX2-66 (Delault) 1,3 1,2,3
DX-40 2 4,5,6
Caches- SRAM JSl JS2
128K 32K*8 1-2 2-3
?.56K (Default) 32K*8 2-3 1-2
2.56K 64K*8 2-3 2-3
VLBus JVl JV2 JVS
s; 33M (Default) 2-3 1-2 1-2
>33M 2-3 2-3 1-2
2-4 Chapter2
CPU Type Selectors: JCl, JC4, JC6, JC7,
JC8, JCll, JC13
The 486 PCI ALI system board supports the following CPU
types:
Intel 486n1 486SX/ 486DX/ 486DX2
S-Series Intel 486™ 486SX / 486DX/ 486DX2 SL
S-Series CPUs provide SMM mode, which inclwies:
SMI (System Management Interrupt), '
SMIACT (System Management Interrupt Active),

4 4 4 4 4
JC7 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1
JCS ~ ~ .... 1 El!] ,~-
3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1
JCll
1~ '[;] ·g '[;] 'i 2 • • 2 ■ ■ 2 ■ ■ 2 ■ ■ 2 ■ ■
3 ■ ■ 3 ■ ■ 3 ■ ■ 3 ■ ■ 3-
JC13 glJ .. ,~, l•lliill 111111-.1
S 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1
2-6 Chspter2
CPU Speed Selector: JKl, JK2
The 486 PCI ALl supports 25, 33, 40, and 50 MHz CPUs, such as
the following:
CPUType
25MHz lnt.el 486SX-25, 486DX-25, 486DX2-25, 486DX2-50
AMD 486ffi{-25, 486DX-25, 486DX2--50
33MHz Intel ~-33, 486DX-33, 486DX2-66,
486SX SL-33, 486DX SL-33, 486DX2'-SL-66
AMD 486SX-33, 486DX-33, 486DX2-66
40MHz AMD 486SX-40, 486DX-40
Cyrix M7-40
The 486 PCI ALI uses an on-board clock generator, so there is
no need to replace an oscillator to change the CPU speed. You
just need to set jwnpers JK.1 and JK2 to select the frequency of